Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 978 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H3/5/13 $ ext{A Bill}$	
2	89th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2013		HOUSE BILL 1463
4			
5	By: Representative E. Armstror	ng	
6	By: Senator Irvin		
7			
8		For An Act To Be Entitled	
9	AN ACT CONC	ERNING THE FILLING OF VACANCIA	ES IN CERTAIN
10	MUNICIPAL E	LECTIVE OFFICES; AND FOR OTHE	R PURPOSES.
11			
12			
13		Subtitle	
14	CONCER	RNING THE FILLING OF VACANCIES	SIN
15	CERTAI	IN MUNICIPAL ELECTIVE OFFICES.	
16			
17			
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GE	NERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	F ARKANSAS:
19			
20		sas Code § 14-45-103 is amendo	ed to read as follows:
21	14-45-103. Vacan		
22		shall have power to fill vacan	·
23		town or on the council from	•
24	town, who shall hold th	eir appointments until the ne	xt biennial election and
25		are elected and qualified. (a	•
26		an in an incorporated town, a	-
27		rence of the vacancy, the town	-
28	a majority vote of the	town council an alderman to so	erve for the unexpired
29	term.		
30		cy occurs in the office of may	
31		lar meeting after the occurren	nce of the vacancy, the
32	town council shall:		
33		by a majority vote of the ald	ermen a mayor to serve
34	the unexpired term; or		
35		l for a special election to be	e held in accordance with
36	§ $7-11-101$ et seq. to f	<u>ill the vacancy.</u>	

1		<u>(B)</u>	At the	special	election,	a mayor	shall be	elected to
2	complete the	unexpired	term.					
3								
4				/s/E.	Armstrong			
5								
6								
7			A	PPROVED:	04/08/20	13		
8								
9								
10								
11								
12								
13								
14								
15								
16								
17								
18								
19								
20								
21								
22								
23								
24								
25								
26								
27								
28								
29								
30								
31								
32 33								
34								
35								
36								

As Engrossed: H3/5/13 HB1463

1